HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - August 5, 2025 - Race 9

STAKES Paul Martin Overnight S. - Quarter Horse

EQUIBASE

FOR REGISTERED QUARTER HORSES, THREE YEARS OLD. Purse $34,000 Added. No nomination fee. Closes Tuesday, July
22, 2025, $100 to enter and $100 to start. WEIGHT: 126 Ibs. Limited to 10 (ten) starters with preference to horses with most money

earned in 2024-2025.

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Beach Blast - 17.270 - May 7, 2022)

Purse: $34,000 Added

Plus: $2,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $36,000
Value of Race: $35,640 1st $19,800, 2nd $7,200, 3rd $3,600, 4th $1,800, 5th $1,080, 6th $720, 7th $540, 8th $540, 9th $360
Wind Speed: 2 Wind Direction: Cross
Weather: Cloudy, 78° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:25 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

19Jun25 °IND’ 8
10Jul25 °IND? 9
25Jun25 °IND® 2
12Jul25 °IND? 11
19Jun25 °IND® 7
9Jul25 °IND* 4
28Jul25 °IND? 6
19Jul25 *PRM® 5
28Jul25 °IND® 1
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Rr Lotta Runforrobyn (Quintero, Francisco)
Cowboy On the Fly (Martinez, Luz)
Gringoo (Morin, Fernando)

Kelli Girl (Diaz, Edgar)

Streakin Little Jess (Rodriguez, German)
Mg Kangura (Vazquez-Gomez, Giovani)
Disko Lady (Munoz, Martin)
All That Yard (O'Neal, Germarius)

Checkn Me Out (Martinez, Aram)

Breeder: Reliance Ranches Lic
Owner: A Win Investments
Trainer: Cunningham, Anthony

Wgt M/E PP Start Strl Str Fin
126 b 7 4 1Head 1Neck 11/2
126 bk 8 3 gheck 12 2!
126 b 2 5 2Head 31/2 3Neck
126 Lb 9 8 g* head  yNeck
126 Lb 6 1 4Head 4Neck 5Ne(:k
126 bf 37 6Head 6Head 6Neck
126 bk 5 6 71/2 7Neck 73/4
126 Lbk 4 2 shead g5 g7 12
126 bf 19 9 9 9

Scratched Horse(s): Apollitical Mission (Trainer), Arbitro (Re-entered), Eos Bit Chin Babe (Re-entered)

Total WPS Pool: $40,666

Pgm Horse

8  RrLotta Runforrobyn
9  Cowboy On the Fly

2  Gringoo

Trainers:

Win
21.40

Place  Show
7.80 4.80
3.40 2.60

8.40

Wager Type

$2.00 Exacta

$0.50 Trifecta

$0.10 Superfecta
$0.50 Pick 3

$2.00 Daily Double
$0.10 Super High Five

Winning Numbers
8-9

8-9-2

-9-2-11

/6-3-8 (3 correct)

-8
-O-

2-11-7

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

9.70
1.80
44.70
1.20*
9.90
31.20
6.30
64.30
26.10

Payoff
77.00
280.45
280.48
44.60
73.80
304.73

Pgm Horse Name

8
9

P oo h~A~NEDN

Rr Lotta Runforrobyn
Cowboy On the Fly
Gringoo

Kelli Girl

Streakin Little Jess
Mg Kangura

Disko Lady

All That Yard
Checkn Me Out

Start

4
3
5
8
1
7
6
2
9

Strl Str Fin
1Head lNeck 11/2
3Heald 2Neck 21/2
2Head 33/4 31 1/2
81 1/4 51 1/2 41 3/4
41/2 41 1/4 52
63/4 61 1/2 62 1/4
73/4 71 3/4 72 1/2
51/2 82 83 1/4
95 1/4 97 910 3/4

Martinez, Ricardo; 5 - Sanchez, Hector; 1 - Sanchez, Hector

Oowners:

Isaias Ibarra; 5 -Hector J. Sanchez; 1 -Carlos Lopez Garcia;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
RR LOTTA RUNFORROBYN short lead, inched up. COWBOY ON THE FLY duel early, 2nd best. GRINGOO weakened late, saved 3rd. KELLI GIRL step

slow start, angled out. STREAKIN LITTLE JESS alert, weakened late. MG KANGURA no menace, between. DISKO LADY no factor. ALL THAT YARD
losing ground. CHECKN ME OUT reared start, far back. A STEWARD'S INQUIRY INTO THE START OF THE RACE FOUND NO REASON FOR CHANGE

OF ORDER.

Track Attendance: 0
Off Track Wagering

Handle: $10,817
Handle: $1,962,557
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TR
Video Race Replay

17.556
17.657
17.820
17.869
17.917
17.943
17.990
18.115
19.391

Pool
35,609
25,475
18,822
15,786
13,137

7,054

98
96
91
90
88
87
86
83
46

Comments

short lead, inched up
duel early, 2nd best

wknd late, saved 3rd
stp slw st,angled erly
alert, weakened late
no menace, between
no factor

losing ground

reared start, far back

Rr Lotta Runforrobyn, Sorrel Colt, by Favorite Cartel out of Lotta Love for Robyn, by First Down Dash. Foaled Feb 23, 2022 in Oklahoma.

8 - Cunningham, Anthony; 9 - Cunningham, Anthony; 2 - Martinez, Ricardo; 11 - Barraza, Claudio; 7 - Martin, Shawna; 4 - Vazquez, Jessica; 6 -

8 - A Win Investments; 9 -Anthony F. Cunningham; 2 -Ricardo Martinez; 11 -Claudio Barraza; 7 -L. E. Pearson; 4 -Jessica A. Vazquez; 6 -lvan


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=IND&CY=USA&DATE=08/05/2025&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=IND&CY=USA&DATE=08/05/2025&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

