HORSESHOE INDIAN APOLIS - August 5, 2025 - Race 9

STAKES Paul Martin Overnight S. - Quarter Horse

FOR REGISTERED QUARTER HORSES, THREE YEARS OLD. Purse \$34,000 Added. No nomination fee. Closes Tuesday, July 22, 2025, \$100 to enter and \$100 to start. WEIGHT: 126 lbs. Limited to 10 (ten) starters with preference to horses with most money

earned in 2024-2025.

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Beach Blast - 17.270 - May 7, 2022)

Purse: \$34,000 Added Plus: \$2,000 Other Sources Available Money: \$36,000

الاستان Video Race Replay

Value of Race: \$35,640 1st \$19,800, 2nd \$7,200, 3rd \$3,600, 4th \$1,800, 5th \$1,080, 6th \$720, 7th \$540, 8th \$540, 9th \$360

Wind Speed: 2 Wind Direction: Cross Weather: Cloudy, 78° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:25 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
19Jun25 ⁹ IND ⁷	8	Rr Lotta Runforrobyn (Quintero, Francisco)	126 b	7	4	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Neck}	1 ^{1/2}	9.70	17.556	98	short lead, inched up
10Jul25 ⁹ IND ²	9	Cowboy On the Fly (Martinez, Luz)	126 bk	8	3	3 ^{Neck}	2 ^{1/2}	21	1.80	17.657	96	duel early, 2nd best
25Jun25 10IND5	2	Gringoo (Morin, Fernando)	126 b	2	5	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Neck}	44.70	17.820	91	wknd late, saved 3rd
12Jul25 ⁹ IND ¹	11	Kelli Girl (Diaz, Edgar)	126 Lb	9	8	8 ⁴	5 ^{Head}	4 ^{Neck}	1.20*	17.869	90	stp slw st,angled erly
19Jun25 ⁹ IND ⁶	7	Streakin Little Jess (Rodriguez, German)	126 Lb	6	1	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{Neck}	5 ^{Neck}	9.90	17.917	88	alert, weakened late
9Jul25 9IND1	4	Mg Kangura (Vazquez-Gomez, Giovani)	126 bf	3	7	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{Neck}	31.20	17.943	87	no menace, between
28Jul25 9IND2	6	Disko Lady (Munoz, Martin)	126 bk	5	6	7 ^{1/2}	7 ^{Neck}	7 ^{3/4}	6.30	17.990	86	no factor
19Jul25 ³ PRM ⁵	5	All That Yard (O'Neal, Germarius)	126 L bk	4	2	5 ^{Head}	8 ⁵	8 ^{7 1/2}	64.30	18.115	83	losing ground
28Jul25 9IND8	1	Checkn Me Out (Martinez, Aram)	126 bf	1	9	9	9	9	26.10	19.391	46	reared start, far back
28Jul25 ⁹ IND ⁸	1	Checkn Me Out (Martinez, Aram)	126 bf	1	9	9	9	9	26.10	19.391	46	reared start, far back

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Rr Lotta Runforrobyn, Sorrel Colt, by Favorite Cartel out of Lotta Love for Robyn, by First Down Dash. Foaled Feb 23, 2022 in Oklahoma.

Breeder: Reliance Ranches Llc Owner: A Win Investments Trainer: Cunningham, Anthony

Scratched Horse(s): Apollitical Mission (Trainer), Arbitro (Re-entered), Eos Bit Chin Babe (Re-entered)

Total	WPS	Pool:	\$40,	666
-------	-----	-------	-------	-----

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payott	Pool
8	Rr Lotta Runforrobyn	21.40	7.80	4.80	\$2.00 Exacta	8-9	77.00	35,609
9	Cowboy On the Fly		3.40	2.60	\$0.50 Trifecta	8-9-2	280.45	25,475
2	Gringoo			8.40	\$0.10 Superfecta	8-9-2-11	280.48	18,822
	_				\$0.50 Pick 3	3/6-3-8 (3 correct)	44.60	15,786
					\$2.00 Daily Double	3-8	73.80	13,137
					\$0.10 Super High Five	8-9-2-11-7	304 73	7 054

Past Performance Running Line Preview

			9 =		
Pg	m Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin
8	Rr Lotta Runforrobyn	4	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Neck}	1 ^{1/2}
9	Cowboy On the Fly	3	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{Neck}	2 ^{1/2}
2	Gringoo	5	2 ^{Head}	$3^{3/4}$	3 ^{1 1/2}
11	Kelli Girl	8	8 ^{1 1/4}	5 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1 3/4}
7	Streakin Little Jess	1	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1 1/4}	5 ²
4	Mg Kangura	7	6 ^{3/4}	6 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{2 1/4}
6	Disko Lady	6	7 ^{3/4}	7 ^{1 3/4}	7 ^{2 1/2}
5	All That Yard	2	5 ^{1/2}	8 ²	8 ^{3 1/4}
1	Checkn Me Out	9	9 ^{5 1/4}	9 ⁷	9 ^{10 3/4}

Trainers: 8 - Cunningham, Anthony; 9 - Cunningham, Anthony; 2 - Martinez, Ricardo; 11 - Barraza, Claudio; 7 - Martin, Shawna; 4 - Vazquez, Jessica; 6 -

Martinez, Ricardo; 5 - Sanchez, Hector; 1 - Sanchez, Hector

Owners: 8 - A Win Investments; 9 -Anthony F. Cunningham; 2 -Ricardo Martinez; 11 -Claudio Barraza; 7 -L. E. Pearson; 4 -Jessica A. Vazquez; 6 -Ivan

Isaias Ibarra; 5 -Hector J. Sanchez; 1 -Carlos Lopez Garcia;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

RR LOTTA RUNFORROBYN short lead, inched up. COWBOY ON THE FLY duel early, 2nd best. GRINGOO weakened late, saved 3rd. KELLI GIRL step slow start, angled out. STREAKIN LITTLE JESS alert, weakened late. MG KANGURA no menace, between. DISKO LADY no factor. ALL THAT YARD losing ground. CHECKN ME OUT reared start, far back. A STEWARD'S INQUIRY INTO THE START OF THE RACE FOUND NO REASON FOR CHANGE OF ORDER.

Track Attendance: 0 Handle: \$10,817 Off Track Wagering Handle: \$1,962,557

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.